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Food Product Specification 

              

Status: Active 
 
Code: JS200  
 
Review date 
08/02/26 

 
Product title 
Pear and Apple Fruit Spread 
 
Product legal name 
Pear and apple spread made using fruit juice concentrates 
 
Weight 
300ge 
 
Drained weight  
n/a 
 
Case size 
12 x 300g 
 
Country of origin 
n/a 
 
Last processed/made in 
Belgium 
 
Ingredients 
Pear Juice Concentrate (85%), Apple Juice Concentrate (15%), Acidity Regulator: Citric acid. 
 
Allergen statement 
n/a 
 
Legally required statements 
n/a 
 
Nutritional information 
Nutrient Per 100g as sold 
Energy kJ 1227 
Energy kcal 289 

Fat g 0.3g 
of which Saturates g 0.2g 
Carbohydrate  g 68g 
of which Sugars  g 62g 
Fibre g 4.7g 
Protein  g 1.3g 
Salt g 0.03g 
Source of data 
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Supplier analysis (25.09.2018) 
 
Nutrition – additional statements  
n/a 
 
Storage conditions unopened 
Store in a cool, dry place 
 
Shelf life unopened 
3 years 
 
Storage conditions once open 
Chilled 
 
Shelf life once open 
Once opened, store in the fridge and use within six weeks. 
 
Durability coding  
Best Before 
 
Location of durability code 
Lid 
 
Batch / lot code format and location of code on pack 
DDMMYYYY hhmm eg. 22/12/2017 20:05 printed on lid 
 
Certification/endorsements/claims 
Vegetarian Society, Vegan  
 
Instructions for use/preparation/cooking 
 
Cautions/warnings 
n/a 
 
Manufacturing process 
Made by blending juice concentrates from cooked fruits 
 
Organoleptic Standards 
Parameter Standard 
Appearance: Brownish colour, characteristic of Maillard reaction 
Flavour: Fruity and slightly sour 
Aroma: No off odours 
Texture: Firm but spreadable 
 
Physical/Chemical Standards 
Parameter Target Tolerance + / - Method Frequency of test 
Aw 0.7 – 0.75    
pH 3.6 – 4.1    
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Microbiological Standards 
 
Parameter Target Maximum Frequency of test 
Aerobic Plate Count cfu/g <50 50  
Yeasts & Mould cfu/g <50 50  
Source:   Supplier specification 
 
Allergen Information 
Suma is a vegetarian company.  All Suma products are carefully sourced to ensure that they do not 
contain any meat, fish, crustaceans or molluscs. 
 
Allergen P,C Comments 
Gluten containing cereals & derivatives: 
 Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut 

-  

Eggs & derivatives -  
Peanuts & derivatives -  
Soybeans & derivatives -  
Milk & derivatives -  
Nuts & derivatives (almond, hazelnut, 
walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil, 
pistachio, macadamia, Queensland) 

-  

Celery & derivatives (celery stick and 
celeriac) 

-  

Mustard & derivatives -  
Sesame seeds & derivatives  -  
Lupin & derivatives -  
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (levels 
above 10mg/kg ) 

-  

Fish, shellfish, crustaceans, molluscs 
(NB: All Suma products must be free of 
these allergens and their derivatives) 

-  

P= Present 
C= Possible cross contamination in transport, packing or production 
 
Suitable for Vegans  
Yes - Vegan Society approved 
 
Vegetarian Society approved?  
Yes 
 
Halal approved?              
No 
 
Kosher approved?   
Yes 
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Packaging 
 
Product code 
(short and long 
code) 

Pack format Packer Packaging 
description  

Packaging 
component 
specification 
(Material,  
dimensions, 
recycled 
content) 

Recycling 
statement (s) 

JS200, JAM-PA 300g n/a Polypropylene 
pot and lid with 
an aluminium 
seal in a 
cardboard 
sleeve.  Packed  
in a cardboard 
tray protected 
with 
polypropylene 
wrap 
 

POT, LID: Plastic 
pp; 
SEAL: Metal 
COVER: Board 

Recyclable 
 
 

 
Artwork code: AWC0422A 
 
Additional information 
 
Conditions of Sale 
All sales are made under the Suma Foods Conditions of Sale: all specifications herein shall not contradict 
the same. 
 
Review date 
15/06/23 
 
Revision date Revised by Reason for revision 
24/09/18 PLT Review for rebrand update 
16/06/20 KLE Updated for new packaging 
08/02/23 KLE  Corrected nutritionals in line with 

rounding up guidelines 
 
 
 


